(1) This information is derived from the Fund's audited annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended March 31.

 CI Growth & Income Personal Portfolio
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2023
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
waivers or

absorptions
after taxes

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % % %

Series A (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 16, 2014
Mar. 31, 2023 76,633 8,426 2.33 2.12 0.21 2.33 9.90 0.44 14.79
Mar. 31, 2022 93,202 9,439 2.33 2.12 0.21 2.33 9.79 0.44 26.08
Mar. 31, 2021 94,806 9,384 2.33 2.12 0.21 2.33 10.04 0.64 10.85
Mar. 31, 2020 96,879 11,424 2.33 2.12 0.21 2.33 9.99 0.58 13.27
Mar. 31, 2019 138,920 14,295 2.32 2.11 0.21 2.32 10.03 0.04 114.44

Series B (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 16, 2014
Mar. 31, 2023 1,909 212 2.40 2.17 0.23 2.40 10.74 0.44 14.79
Mar. 31, 2022 5,578 569 2.39 2.16 0.23 2.39 10.55 0.44 26.08
Mar. 31, 2021 15,785 1,573 2.39 2.16 0.23 2.39 10.55 0.64 10.85
Mar. 31, 2020 20,693 2,455 2.39 2.16 0.23 2.39 10.74 0.58 13.27
Mar. 31, 2019 36,619 3,788 2.37 2.14 0.23 2.37 10.86 0.04 114.44

Series B4 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 16, 2014
Mar. 31, 2023 1 - 2.42 2.13 0.29 2.42 13.50 0.44 14.79
Mar. 31, 2022 12 1 2.34 2.13 0.21 2.34 10.64 0.44 26.08
Mar. 31, 2021 173 17 2.35 2.13 0.22 2.35 10.26 0.64 10.85
Mar. 31, 2020 249 29 2.39 2.13 0.26 2.39 11.93 0.58 13.27
Mar. 31, 2019 484 50 2.36 2.12 0.24 2.36 11.70 0.04 114.44

Series B6 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 16, 2014
Mar. 31, 2023 865 114 2.44 2.14 0.30 2.44 14.18 0.44 14.79
Mar. 31, 2022 1,411 167 2.41 2.14 0.27 2.41 12.67 0.44 26.08
Mar. 31, 2021 3,115 353 2.40 2.14 0.26 2.40 12.05 0.64 10.85
Mar. 31, 2020 3,496 461 2.39 2.14 0.25 2.39 11.76 0.58 13.27
Mar. 31, 2019 4,840 548 2.37 2.13 0.24 2.37 11.30 0.04 114.44

Series F (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 16, 2014
Mar. 31, 2023 46,849 4,603 1.23 1.12 0.11 1.23 10.08 0.44 14.79
Mar. 31, 2022 56,490 5,191 1.23 1.12 0.11 1.23 10.02 0.44 26.08
Mar. 31, 2021 57,497 5,238 1.23 1.12 0.11 1.23 10.09 0.64 10.85
Mar. 31, 2020 52,841 5,816 1.23 1.12 0.11 1.23 9.92 0.58 13.27
Mar. 31, 2019 70,194 6,834 1.22 1.11 0.11 1.22 10.24 0.04 114.44

Series FT4 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 16, 2014
Mar. 31, 2023 1,582 158 1.23 1.10 0.13 1.23 11.53 0.44 14.79
Mar. 31, 2022 1,855 172 1.23 1.10 0.13 1.23 11.47 0.44 26.08
Mar. 31, 2021 1,876 171 1.23 1.10 0.13 1.23 11.78 0.64 10.85
Mar. 31, 2020 1,717 189 1.23 1.10 0.13 1.23 12.20 0.58 13.27
Mar. 31, 2019 4,312 420 1.23 1.10 0.13 1.23 12.17 0.04 114.44

Series FT6 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 16, 2014
Mar. 31, 2023 8,082 961 1.22 1.09 0.13 1.22 12.37 0.44 14.79
Mar. 31, 2022 8,783 948 1.22 1.09 0.13 1.22 12.15 0.44 26.08
Mar. 31, 2021 8,411 878 1.22 1.09 0.13 1.22 11.96 0.64 10.85
Mar. 31, 2020 6,385 786 1.21 1.09 0.12 1.21 10.72 0.58 13.27
Mar. 31, 2019 7,951 850 1.22 1.10 0.12 1.22 11.20 0.04 114.44

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Growth & Income Personal Portfolio
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2023
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
waivers or

absorptions
after taxes

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % % %

Series I (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 16, 2014
Mar. 31, 2023 329 29 - - - - - 0.44 14.79
Mar. 31, 2022 332 28 - - - - - 0.44 26.08
Mar. 31, 2021 423 35 - - - - - 0.64 10.85
Mar. 31, 2020 454 47 - - - - - 0.58 13.27
Mar. 31, 2019 661 61 0.08 0.08 - 0.08 - 0.04 114.44

Series P (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations March 25, 2015
Mar. 31, 2023 2,561 228 0.17 0.15 0.02 0.17 10.87 0.44 14.79
Mar. 31, 2022 3,310 280 0.17 0.15 0.02 0.17 10.83 0.44 26.08
Mar. 31, 2021 3,295 280 0.17 0.15 0.02 0.17 10.79 0.64 10.85
Mar. 31, 2020 2,704 281 0.17 0.15 0.02 0.17 11.32 0.58 13.27
Mar. 31, 2019 2,718 253 0.19 0.17 0.02 0.19 11.61 0.04 114.44

Series T4 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 16, 2014
Mar. 31, 2023 1,983 217 2.31 2.12 0.19 2.31 9.07 0.44 14.79
Mar. 31, 2022 2,440 245 2.30 2.12 0.18 2.30 8.34 0.44 26.08
Mar. 31, 2021 2,982 293 2.28 2.12 0.16 2.28 7.79 0.64 10.85
Mar. 31, 2020 3,787 443 2.27 2.12 0.15 2.27 6.98 0.58 13.27
Mar. 31, 2019 5,722 586 2.27 2.11 0.16 2.27 7.54 0.04 114.44

Series T6 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 16, 2014
Mar. 31, 2023 5,435 712 2.35 2.12 0.23 2.35 10.73 0.44 14.79
Mar. 31, 2022 6,704 788 2.35 2.12 0.23 2.35 10.70 0.44 26.08
Mar. 31, 2021 6,353 714 2.33 2.12 0.21 2.33 9.93 0.64 10.85
Mar. 31, 2020 6,785 889 2.31 2.12 0.19 2.31 8.98 0.58 13.27
Mar. 31, 2019 9,243 1,040 2.27 2.11 0.16 2.27 7.93 0.04 114.44

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's audited annual financial statements.
(2) Management expense ratio is calculated based on expenses charged to the Fund (excluding commissions and other portfolio transaction costs) and is expressed as an annualized percentage of daily average
net assets for the period/year, including the Fund's proportionate share of any underlying fund(s) expenses, if applicable. The Effective HST tax rate is calculated using the attribution percentage for each province
based on shareholder residency and can be different from 13%.
(3) The trading expense ratio represents total commissions and other portfolio transaction costs expressed as an annualized percentage of daily average net assets during the period/year, including the Fund's